(Whenever used herein the terms grantor and grantee include all the parties to this instrument and 
the heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of 
corporations, trusts and trustees) 

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($15,000.00) 
and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid 

owledged, has granted, 
by said grantee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby ackn  
bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's successors, heirs and assigns forever, the

[...]

property located in Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida, to-wit: 

CORNELISON, THOMAS L 
210 North G St 
LT 11 AND N1/2 OF LT 12 BLK 24 MAXENT TRACT 

Parcel Identification Number 000S00908001 1024 
Real Estate Account Number  152552000  

in the total amount of  $219.00 (Two Hundred Nineteen & 00/100)  
for all cost incurred in clearing weeds, undergrowth, trash, filth, garbage or other refuse from the 
aforementioned property on or about the 2nd  day of December  2019. Said lien shall be equal in dignity 
to all other special assessments for benefits against property within the City.